# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: HOJAI :: SANKARDEV NAGAR (ASSAM)



COURT CAMPUS, SANKARDEV NAGAR, HOJAI (ASSAM), PIN-782442

#### PHONE: 6901281633



E-MAIL ID: dlsahojai@gmail.com

No. DLSA-HSN/2024/130 8(A)

Date: 25.11.2024

### NOTIFICATION

As per the direction of the Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority (ASLSA), Guwahati, Vide letter No. ASLSA.12/2024/1707 dated 12.11.2024, regarding constitution of Legal Services Unit for Persons with Mental Illness and Persons with Intellectual Disabilities called "Manonyay" (LSUM) for implementation of NALSA (Legal Services to Person with Mental Illness and persons with Disabilities) Scheme, 2024, a Legal Services Unit for Persons with mental Illness and Persons with Intellectual Disability Called "Manonyay" (LSUM) for implementation of NALSA (Legal Services to Person with Mental Illness and persons with Disabilities) Scheme, 2024 is hereby formed consisting of the following members: **Chairman of LSUM:** 

1. SmtiMerileen Hazarika, DLSA, Hojai.

# One(1) Retired Judicial Officer:

1. Mr Amir Uddin Ahmed ,AJS.

## One(1) member from Deputy Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

1. Sri Sunil Ch. Das, Deputy Legal Aid Legal Counsel, Hojai.

## Six (6) members from the panel of Legal Aid Counsels:

- 2. Sri Deepak Debnath, Legal Aid Counsel, Hojai
- 3. Sri Bijan Deb, Legal Aid Counsel, Hojai
- 4. Sri Namita Sarma, Legal Aid Counsel, Hojai
- 5. Sri Zulfikar Ali Zinnah, Legal Aid Counsel, Hojai
- 6. Sri Shahana Begum Choudhury, Legal Aid Counsel, Hojai
- 7. Sri Om Prakash Pandey, Legal Aid Counsel, Hojai

# Ten(10) members from Para Legal Volunteers(PLVs):

- 1. Sri Bankim Chakraborty, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 2. Sri Madhusmita Deb Singh, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 3. Sandip Singha, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 4. Sri Binoy Hafila, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 5. Sri Jahir Abbas, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 6. Sri Rahul Das, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 7. Sri Trisha Rani Bora, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 8. Sri Nomi Kalita, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 9. Sri Sampa Das, Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai
- 10. Md. Sajidur Rahman , Para Legal Volunteer, Hojai

Inform all concerned

District & Sessions Judge -Cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Hojai

District and Sessions Judge, cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Hoiai, Sankardev Nagar

### No. DLSA-HSN/2024/

Date: 25.11.2024

Copy for Information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, ASLSA.
- 2. Smit Merileen Hazarika, Secretary, DLSA, Hojai
- 3. Mr. Amir Uddin Ahmed, Retired Judicial Officer.
- 4. Mr. Sunil Ch. Das, Deputy LADC.
- 5. All the concerned LACs under DLSA, Hojai
- 6. All the concerned PLVs under DLSA, Hojai
- 7. Office File.

D

District & Sessions Judge – Cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Hojai

District and Sessions Judge, cum

Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Hojai, Sankardev Nagar